successfully negotiated an agreement with NaphCare Inc. to provide medical health services in the County Jail.
The term of the Agreement is from November 1, 2017, through December 31, 2021. The amount is
$13,112,990.90 for the term of the Agreement. Twelve million, seven hundred twelve thousand, nine hundred
ninety dollars, and ninety cents ($12,712,990.90) is the base agreement fee; four hundred thousand dollars
($400,000) is for the remaining itemized bill-back expenses. The bill-back expenses include:

• Overages on the $25,000 cap on per-individual inpatient episodes.
• The $10,000 cap on HIV medication.